


Now, we have some questions on the issue of abortion -- 

 

11. 



12. (Asked of those who say abortion should be legal under certain circumstances) Do you think abortion 

should be legal in most circumstances or only in a few circumstances? 

 

 COMBINED RESPONSES (Q.11-12): BASED ON FULL SAMPLE 

 

 Legal  

under any 

circumstances 

Legal  

under most 

circumstances 

Legal only 

 in a few 

circumstances 

Illegal  

in all 

circumstances 

 

No 

opinion 

      

2017 May 3-7 29 13 36 18 4 

      

2016 May 4-8 29 12 37 19 3 

2015 May 6-10 29 13 36 19 2 

2014 May 8-11 28 11 37 21 3 

2013 May 2-7 26 13 38 20 3 

2012 Dec 27-30 28 13 38 18 4 

2012 May 3-6 25 13 39 20 4 

2011 Jul 15-17 26 13 38 20 4 

2011 Jun 9-12 26 12 38 21 2 

2011 May 5-8 27 10 39 22 3 

2010 May 3-6 24 15 37 19 5 

2009 Jul 17-19 21 13 42 18 6 

 



13. With respect to the abortion issue, would you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life? 

 

 Trend from polls where pro-life/pro-choice was asked following question on legality of abortion.   

 

  

 

Pro-choice 

 

 

Pro-life 

Mixed/ 




